



IN THE SUPREME COURT FOR THE STATE OF DELAWARE

SHAMAYAH THOMAS
Appellant,

v.

THE STATE OF DELAWARE
Appellee.

* Case No.: 268,2022
*
* Court Below: Superior Court for
* the State of Delaware
*
* Date: 1/30/2023
*
*
*
*

APPELLANT'S FIRST AMENDED OPENING BRIEF

Christofer C. Johnson (I.D #5621)
The Johnson Firm, LLC
704 N. King Street, Suite 205
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) – 397 – 3988
Attorney for Appellant

TABLE OF CONTENTS

NATURE OF THE PROCEEDINGS	5
SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT	6
1. The trial court erred when it categorized the “Pink iPhone” warrant as an overly broad warrant, as opposed to a general warrant and as a result, Mr. Thomas was unjustly convicted. Evidence obtained from the general warrant was then used to secure convictions, thus infringing upon Mr. Thomas’ Constitutional right to be free from unreasonable searches and seizures. Mr Thomas is requesting that the general warrant be EXCLUDED and his case be remanded to lower court for a NEW TRIAL.....	6
2. The trial court failed to adequately address Mr. Thomas’ Motions to Dismiss and/or Appoint New Counsel when it failed to make a thorough inquiry into the substance of his Motions. The trial court disregarded Mr. Thomas’ concerns by failing to circulate the Motion to Defense Counsel and only addressed his Motion after being tried and convicted. As a result, Mr. Thomas is requesting that his convictions be REVERSED and his case be remanded to lower court for a NEW TRIAL.....	6
STATEMENT OF THE FACTS.....	7
ARGUMENT.....	13
I. The trial court erred when it categorized the “Pink iPhone” warrant as an overly broad warrant, as opposed to a general warrant and as a result, Mr. Thomas was unjustly convicted.....	13
QUESTION PRESENTED.....	13
STANDARD OF REVIEW.....	13
MERITS OF THE ARGUMENT	13
A. The warrant issued for the search of Mr. Thomas’s “pink iPhone” was a general warrant; thus, the evidence gathered from its execution should have been suppressed.....	15
ARGUMENT.....	20

II. The trial court failed to adequately address Mr. Thomas’ Motions to Dismiss and/or Appoint New Counsel when it failed to make a thorough inquiry into the substance of his Motions. 20

QUESTION PRESENTED..... 20

STANDARD OF REVIEW..... 20

MERITS OF THE ARGUMENT20

CONCLUSION..... 23

Exhibit A: Super. Ct. of the State of DE Sentencing Order

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Bd. of Managers of Del. Criminal Justice Info. Sys. v. Gannett Co.</i> , 2003 Del. Super. LEXIS 27, 2003 WL 1579170 (Del. Super. Jan. 17, 2003).....	14
<i>Buckham v. State</i> , 185 A.3d 1 (Del. 2018).....	12,13
<i>E.I. du Pont de Nemours & Co. v. Admiral Ins. Co.</i> , 711 A.2d 45 (Del. Super. 1995).....	14
<i>Hessler Inc. v. Farrell</i> , 260 A.2d 701 (Del. 1969).....	13
<i>Kostyshyn v. Comm'rs of Bellefonte</i> , 2007 Del. Super. LEXIS 532, 2007 WL 1241875 (Del. Super. Apr. 27, 2007).....	13
<i>LeGrande v. State</i> , 947 A.2d 1103 (Del. 2008).....	13
<i>Morrison v. State</i> , 135 A.3d 69 (Del. 2016).....	19,20
<i>Myers v. Med. Ctr. of Delaware, Inc.</i> , 86 F.Supp.2d 389 (D. Del. 2000).....	14,15
2022).....	14
<i>Riley v. California</i> , 134 S. Ct. 2473 (2014).....	16,17
<i>Roy v. State</i> , 62 A.3d 1183 (Del. 2012).....	13
<i>Smith v. State</i> , 996 A.2d 786 (Del. 2010).....	19
<i>State v. Holmes</i> , No. 1909006430, 2022 WL 4353455 (Del.. Super. Ct. Sept. 9, 2022).....	14

State v. Johnson, No. 1810000819, 2019 WL 6903997 (Del. Super. Ct. Dec. 18, 2019).....13,14

Taylor v. State, 260 A.3d 602 (Del. 2021).....15

Wheeler v. State, 135 A.3d 282 (Del. 2016).....15

Statutes

F.R.C.P 59(e).....13

Amendments

U.S. Const. amend. IV.....15
